



## SUMMARY OF BID ITEMS

**NAME:** Eastside I-805 Community Greenbelt Project  
**CIP NO:** 22-09  
**DATE:** December 13, 2023  
**TIME:** 5:00 P.M.  
**ESTIMATE:** \$3,000,000.00  
**PROJECT ENGINEER:** Ricardo Rodriguez

Item	Item Description	Unit	Qty	Dick Miller Inc.		De La Fuente Construction, Inc.		Montano Pipeline, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total
<b>Base Bid</b>									
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$146,120.00	\$146,120.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00
2	Surveying and Construction Staking	Lump Sum	1	\$52,900.00	\$52,900.00	\$48,666.00	\$48,666.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	Traffic Control and Pedestrian Control	Lump Sum	1	\$98,500.00	\$98,500.00	\$163,414.00	\$163,414.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	Lump Sum	1	\$297,102.00	\$297,102.00	\$126,280.00	\$126,280.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
5	Water Pollution Control	Lump Sum	1	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$69,468.00	\$69,468.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
6	Construct 6" Curb and Gutter Type G per SDRSD G-02	LF	2285	\$64.00	\$146,240.00	\$62.85	\$143,612.25	\$60.00	\$137,100.00
7	Construct Asphalt Concrete Pavement	TON	670	\$253.00	\$169,510.00	\$200.00	\$134,000.00	\$185.00	\$123,950.00
8	Construct Class II Aggregate Base	TON	1440	\$34.00	\$48,960.00	\$74.16	\$106,790.40	\$70.00	\$100,800.00
9	Furnish and Install Tensor TX-160 Geogrid, or Approved Equal	SY	3180	\$23.25	\$73,935.00	\$20.62	\$65,571.60	\$10.00	\$31,800.00
10	Construct Curb Ramp (All Types) per Improvement Plans	EA	3	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,056.00	\$30,168.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00
11	Construct 4" PCC Sidewalk per SDRSD G-7, G-9, G-10	SF	6890	\$11.00	\$75,790.00	\$17.60	\$121,264.00	\$13.00	\$89,570.00
12	Construct Residential Concrete Driveway per SDRSD G-14A and G-14D	SF	2255	\$18.00	\$40,590.00	\$22.63	\$51,030.65	\$25.00	\$56,375.00
13	Construct Commercial Concrete Driveway per SDRSD G-14B	SF	1050	\$25.00	\$26,250.00	\$26.40	\$27,720.00	\$28.00	\$29,400.00
14	Construct 8" PCC Pavement	SF	800	\$22.00	\$17,600.00	\$25.14	\$20,112.00	\$30.00	\$24,000.00
15	Install 5' High Fence Per SDRSD M-06 & M20 with 6-Gauge, 1" Galvanized Mesh Midnight Black	LF	362	\$138.00	\$49,956.00	\$160.65	\$58,155.30	\$85.00	\$30,770.00
16	Construct 8" 3250-PSI PCC Bus Slab with #4 Reinforcement at 12" On Center Each Way Positioned in the Center of the Bus Pad Slab	SF	1160	\$39.50	\$45,820.00	\$30.17	\$34,997.20	\$25.00	\$29,000.00
17	Construct PCC Thickened Edge Sidewalk	SF	3150	\$30.00	\$94,500.00	\$15.71	\$49,486.50	\$20.00	\$63,000.00
18	Furnish and Install Traffic Logix Speed Cushions Standard Style (Part # SC-070603-M 7'L x 6"W x 3"H) or Approved Equal	EA	21	\$3,681.00	\$77,301.00	\$3,007.23	\$63,151.83	\$1,600.00	\$33,600.00
19	Construct 6" Curb per SDRSD G-01	LF	30	\$69.00	\$2,070.00	\$90.51	\$2,715.30	\$120.00	\$3,600.00
20	Relocated Water Meter and Lateral	EA	2	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,375.33	\$4,750.66	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00
21	Relocate Water Valve	EA	1	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$6,229.34	\$6,229.34	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
22	Install 3' High Fence Per SDRSD M-06 & M20 with 6-Gauge, 1" Galvanized Mesh Midnight Black	LF	240	\$137.50	\$33,000.00	\$167.35	\$40,164.00	\$85.00	\$20,400.00
23	Construct Type B Gravity Retaining Wall (H=4') Per SDRSD C-09	LF	16	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$314.26	\$5,028.16	\$700.00	\$11,200.00
24	Construct 8" PCC Pavement Maintenance Access With #4 Reinforcement at 12" On Center Both Ways	SF	1510	\$27.00	\$40,770.00	\$30.17	\$45,556.70	\$25.00	\$37,750.00
25	Concrete Paving - Natural Grey Color	SF	377	\$19.25	\$7,257.25	\$27.03	\$10,190.31	\$30.00	\$11,310.00



26	Concrete Paving - Integral Color	SF	825	\$21.00	\$17,325.00	\$26.40	\$21,780.00	\$30.00	\$24,750.00
27	Concrete Paving - Banding - Integral Color	SF	205	\$40.50	\$8,302.50	\$35.83	\$7,345.15	\$40.00	\$8,200.00
28	Concrete Header	LF	305	\$60.00	\$18,300.00	\$30.17	\$9,201.85	\$40.00	\$12,200.00
29	Stabilized Decomposed Granite Paving	SF	612	\$14.00	\$8,568.00	\$15.08	\$9,228.96	\$15.00	\$9,180.00
30	24" Box Trees	EA	31	\$495.00	\$15,345.00	\$628.52	\$19,484.12	\$900.00	\$27,900.00
31	Shrubs and Groundcover - 1 Gallon	EA	265	\$13.75	\$3,643.75	\$15.08	\$3,996.20	\$13.00	\$3,445.00
32	Top Soil, Amended In-Place, Including Sampling and Testing	CY	645	\$26.00	\$16,770.00	\$31.43	\$20,272.35	\$110.00	\$70,950.00
33	Boulders - 4' Size	EA	5	\$660.00	\$3,300.00	\$502.81	\$2,514.05	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00
34	Boulders - 2.5' Size	EA	4	\$495.00	\$1,980.00	\$377.11	\$1,508.44	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
35	6" Rock Cobble over Mirafi 1100N, or Approved Equal	SF	505	\$8.00	\$4,040.00	\$10.06	\$5,080.30	\$16.00	\$8,080.00
36	Rock Mulch (3" Depth)	CY	20	\$360.00	\$7,200.00	\$377.11	\$7,542.20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
37	Bark Mulch (3" Depth)	SF	34980	\$0.55	\$19,239.00	\$0.63	\$22,037.40	\$0.90	\$31,482.00
38	Furnish and Install Irrigation Improvements, per Plans	LS	1	\$91,025.00	\$91,025.00	\$102,385.09	\$102,385.09	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00
39	Furnish and Install Decorative Memorial Light Columns	EA	3	\$82,500.00	\$247,500.00	\$81,706.00	\$245,118.00	\$35,000.00	\$105,000.00
40	Furnish and Install Removable Bollards	EA	2	\$3,255.00	\$6,510.00	\$2,725.00	\$5,450.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
41	Spigot Improvements / ARTS Component	Lump Sum	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$7,455.00	\$7,455.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
42	Unclassified Excavation	Lump Sum	1	\$150,124.00	\$150,124.00	\$191,048.00	\$191,048.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
43	Removal, Disposal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material	CY	100	\$426.00	\$42,600.00	\$146.00	\$14,600.00	\$215.00	\$21,500.00
44	Signing and Striping	Lump Sum	1	\$86,611.00	\$86,611.00	\$63,251.00	\$63,251.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
45	Plaza and Euclid Traffic Signal Modification - Bus Priority	Lump Sum	1	\$99,500.00	\$99,500.00	\$113,761.00	\$113,761.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
46	Electrical Service for Column Lights at Plaza/Euclid	Lump Sum	1	\$61,600.00	\$61,600.00	\$70,394.00	\$70,394.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
47	Solar Powered LED Illuminated Crossing (4th Street)	Lump Sum	1	\$71,500.00	\$71,500.00	\$81,707.00	\$81,707.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
48	Furnish and Install Sidewalk Underdrain per SDRSD D-27	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$5,971.50	\$5,971.50	\$250.00	\$250.00
49	Furnish and Install Filterra Internal Bypass Curb with ADA Grates, Model: FTPD 8x10.5 (8x14 VAULT)	Lump Sum	1	\$101,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$97,173.00	\$97,173.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
50	Furnish and Install NDS Spee-D Basin Single Outlet Round Polished Brass Kit or Approved Equal	EA	1	\$10,758.00	\$10,758.00	\$2,067.00	\$2,067.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
51	Furnish and Install 24"x24" Brooks Box with ADA Grate or Approved Equal Set to Finished Grade	EA	1	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$3,082.00	\$3,082.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
52	Furnish and Install 12" C900 PVC Pipe	LF	15	\$218.00	\$3,270.00	\$274.69	\$4,120.35	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
53	Construct Type B Straight Headwall per SDRSD D-32	EA	1	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$6,256.00	\$6,256.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
54	Furnish and Install 24" RCP	LF	82	\$244.00	\$20,008.00	\$312.90	\$25,657.80	\$350.00	\$28,700.00
55	Furnish And Install Modular Wetland Stormwater Biofiltration System MWS-L-6-8-3'-6"-C-UG or	EA	1	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$100,227.00	\$100,227.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
56	Construct Type A-4 Cleanout per SDRSD D-09	EA	1	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
57	Construct 6" PCC Concrete Apron	SF	125	\$22.00	\$2,750.00	\$94.28	\$11,785.00	\$65.00	\$8,125.00
	Base Bid Total				Subtotal	\$2,838,590.50		\$2,817,221.96	\$2,978,237.00
<b>Alternate Bid</b>									
58	Solar Lighting and Foundation	Lump Sum	1	\$241,500.00	\$241,500.00	\$263,976.00	\$263,976.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00
59	2" SCH 40 PVC Electrical Conduit with #5 pull boxes at 200' intervals	Lump Sum	1	\$75,900.00	\$75,900.00	\$82,964.00	\$82,964.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00
	Alternate Bid Total				Subtotal	\$317,400.00		\$346,940.00	\$276,000.00
	<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>				Total	<b>\$3,155,990.50</b>		<b>\$3,164,161.96</b>	<b>\$3,254,237.00</b>